Name of Department:

ARTS & CULTURE DEPARTMENT

<u>Name of Public</u> <u>Authority in the</u> <u>Department</u>	Designated <u>Appellate</u> <u>Authority (DAA)</u> <u>under the Public</u>	Public Information Officer (PIO) under each Public Authority	Assistant Public Information Officer (APIO) under each PIO
	<u>Authority</u>		
1	2	3	4
Arts & Culture	Commissioner &	Under Secretary Arts & Culture,	Superintendent
Department	Secretary, Arts &	Department	Arts & Culture
	Culture		Department
	Department		
Directorate of Arts	Director Arts &	1. Mr.R.Massar,SOHAS, Public	
& Culture,	Culture,	Information Officer	
Meghalaya,	Meghalaya,	2. Mrs.R.Wankhar, State Editor,	
Shillong	Shillong	Public Information Officer	
		3. Mrs.D.Kharjana, Archivist,	
		Public Information Officer	
		4. Ms.E.R.Rumnong, Librarian,	
		Public Information Officer	
		5. Ms.S.P.Marak	
		Museologist, Public Information Officer	
District Librarian,		6. Smti.P.Laloo, District Librarian,	
,		9. Shift, P. Laloo, District Librarian, Public Information Officer	
Jaintia Hills, Jowai District Librarian,		7. Shri B.C.Momin, District	
East Garo Hills,		Librarian, Public Information	
Williamnagar		Officer	
District Librarian,		8. Shri Lifter Marak, District	
West Garo Hills,		Librarian, Public Information	
Tura		Officer	
District Librarian,		9. Smti A.Pathaw, District	
East Khasi Hills,		Librarian, Public Information	
Sohra		Officer	
District Librarian,		10. Smti H.D.Marak, District	
South Garo Hills,		Librarian, Public Information	
Baghmara		Officer	
District Research		11. Smti Belitha G.Momin	
Officer, District		District Research Officer,	
Research Office,		Public Information Officer	
Tura			
District Librarian,		12. Smti A.M.Kharbhih,	
Ri-Bhoi District,		District Librarian,	
Nongpoh		Public Information Officer	